
Haryana Government
Department of Fisheries

Bays No. 3l-32, Sector-4, Panchkula

e-Auction Notice

No.DA-I/e-Auction/P ru,DOS f; Dated: Q P14 1
It is herebv notified rmation of the General Public that e- auction of

Fishing Rights of Notified Waters of Haryana State, (situated in all districts as per schedule

of Haryana Fisheries Rules-1996), shall be put to open public auction through the process of

e-Auction. The e-Auction will be held on ll-07-2019 at 9.00 AM to 12:00 Noon and bids

can be submitted from 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon, extendable maximum up to 12:30 PM. The

important instructions for participation in the online e-Auction are as under:-

The bids shall be made online on the website https://eauction.gov.in

The intending bidders before participation in the e-aurction/ bidding process will be required

to create their user account onliner_lf Jg!g!!g the option of e auctio

cqlumn and obtain user-id /passwor,4f on the website lhttps:

A. (lf already created user account, this step needs to be skipped). For necessary

instructions regarding participation in e-Auction of Fishing Rights of Notified waters

of the Haryana State, pleasie visit the aforr:mentioned website and click on the

available link "How to...?" at the Home Pase.

Af getting the user accounl ueated, the prospective/intending bidders shall upload

ing documents (in PDF format not exceeding limit of l0 MII for individual document)follo

a with deposition of earnest money (EMD) in shape offline Demand Draft in favour o1'

tor Fisheries in order to participate in the e-Auction latest by 09.07.2019 till 04:00 PM

any'ti after the publication of this document.

The ils of documents to be uploaded are as under:-

Copy of the Partnership deed or Article of Association (in case of Fisherman

Co- operative Society registered under the law relafing to the registration of

Co-operative Societies),or an affidavit (in case of sole proprietor). No transfer or

addition or deletion of the partners/Directors will be permissible before execution

of the agreement:

(i

Di

eauction.gov.in



Note

amo

any

A copy of authority lettror by the Partnership Firms or Copy of resolution of

fiisherman Co- operative Society of the Company in favour of the person who

shall be offering the bids online lbr such intending agency.

fr.arnest Money will have: to be deposited. of the District/Districts for which bid

has to be made, shown in the Table-'A' against each District/Districts, through

offlilne payment in due course of time i.e. up to09.07.2019 till 04:00PM. In case

the intended bidder fails to pay offline Demand Draft of EMD f-ee under the

stipulated time frame will not be allowed to enter in e-Auction of Fishing Rights

of Notifled waters of the lF{aryana state.

Any document uploaded as per (i), (iii) and (iii) above at later stage/ after

a found to be wrong/ false shall invite revocation /cancellation of bid and forfeiture of

nt deposited at the time of auction apart from de,baning the bidder from participation in

bsequent bids for a period of5 years.

Any bidder interested to participate in the auction can submit his bid/s liom date

11.07.2019 from 09:00 am to 12:00 Noon.

However, in case any bid in respect of any District is received 10 minutes prior to

time fixed for closure for the bids i.e. bid rer;eived between 11:50 AM to 12 noon,

then the time for closure of the auction would be extended automatically by l0

minutes, so that equal opporlunity is made available to the persons participating in the

bidding process. Such extensions of ten minutes will continue till bids are received

within next 10 minutes of last bid fbr anv District. otherwise the same would eet

concluded.

In case, the bidding would continue during such extensions of 10-10 minutes, the

bidding process will finally conclude at 12:30 PM and no further extension would be

given thereafter.

The minimum bid incremental value during the initial timLe provided (i.e. from 9:00

AM to upto 12:00 noon) will be multiple of Rsr.1000 (As shown in Table-'A' District /

Districts). However, the increment during extended period (11.07.2019 lrom l2:00

noon to 12:30 PM) will be multiple of Rs. 2cl00l- (Rs. fi.vo thousand) instead of Rs.

1000/- (Rs. One Thousand).

The date for e-auction for all the District/Districts as per Table-'A' will be

lll0ll20l9. e- auction of those districts which will not be completed on 11.01.2019

shall again be held on I 8.07,2019 & 25.01 .2019 and 30-07 -2019 accordingly.

4

5



The District/Districts wise details of the Reserve Price, Earnest Money, Detail of

Bank Account for Deposition of 1/3''d amo,unt of auction and 5"h of contract

amount as Security and other terms and ,conditions of the auction of Fishing

Rights of Notified water of Haryana State are as tabulated below:-

Dis Wise detail ('l'able -'A'):-
Sr.
No

Name of
District/Districts

Reserve
Price (in
Rs.)

Earnest
Money
(in Rs.)

Detail of Bank Account for
Deposition of 1/3'd of auction amount
and 5"h of contract amount as

Securitv
AmbalalPanchkula 244560 24000 District Fisheries Officer Ambala

Bank Name: IDBI
Bank I FSC Code: IBKL0000788
Bank Mf CR Code: l 33259003
Bank Address:Vikas Vihar, Arnbala City
Bank AiC No.:3 l 0l 04000006002
Mobile No.:094 I 63 | 61 00
Unique Code:FJ482U

2. Yamuna Nagar r ss4040 r 55000 District Fisheries Officer YamunaNagar
BankName: PNB Bank
Bank IFSC Code: PUN80370100
Bank Mf CR Code: 135024003
Bank Address:Model Town, YamunaNagar
Bank AiC No.: 3701000100151 890
Mobile No.: 8307296366
Unioue Code: FL4B30

a
J. Kurukshetra 369460 37000 District Fisheries Offi cer Ku ru kshetra

Bank Name: Yqaya Bank Kurukshetra
Bank IFSC Code: VlJB0008328
Bank MICR Code: 136029118
Bank Address: Vijaya Bank, Railway Road,
Kurukshetra
Bank A/C No.: 83280101 1000656
Mobile No.:94 | 67-33836
Unique Code:OJ9QLl

+. Kaithal | 48680 | 5000 District Fisheries Officer Kaithal
Bank Narne: HDFC Bank. PehowaChownk .

Karnal Road, Kaithal
Bank IFSC Code: HDFC0000525
Bank MICR Code:l 36240003
Bank Address: Pehowa Chownk. Karnal Road.
Kaithal 136021
Bank A/C No.: 0525 1450000784
Mobile No.:9416562344
Unique Code:LRAJFG

5. Karnal t991670 r 99000 District Fisheries Officer Karnal
Bank Name: Vijaya Bank
Bank IFSC Code:V1J800083 l4
Bank M ICR Code:132029102
Bank AddressSco No. 223. Sec-12. Karnal
Bank A/C No.:83 1 401 01 1 000658
Mobile No:9466001479
Unique Code:FO4B2G

6. Panipat 3485780 348000 District Fisheries Officer Panipat



Bank Name: State Bank of India

Bank I FSC Code:SBlN000 I 620

Bank M ICR Code: l 32002003
Bank Address: G.T. Road Panipat-1 32103

Bank A/C No;3207 47 5 | 125

Mobile No.:9896681447
LJnioue Code: MEAJ0Y

7 ;onepat 3613610 36 r 000 District F-isheries Ultlcer sonepat
Bank Name: Central Bank of India Sonepat

Bank f FSC Code: CBIN0282323
Bank MICR Code:l 1001 6091

Bank Address: Atlas Road, Model town Sonepat

Bank A/C No.: I 137021892

Mobile No.:9416974792
Unioue Code: FL4B25

8. raridabad/Palwal 614800 67000 District Fisheries Officer Palwal
Bank Name: Union Bank of lndia
Bank IFSC Code: UBIN056l509
Bank Address: Bye Pass Road Agra chowk,

Palwal
Bank AiC No.: 6 | 500201 0002287

Mobile No.: 098 I I 530068

9. Surugram/Mewat at
\uh

4l 861 I 42000 District Fisheries Officer Mewat
Bank Narne: Union Bank of India, Nuh
Bank IFSC Code: UBlN0551960
Bank Address: Pusharthi Market, Ward No. 6,

Nuh
Bank A/C No.: 5796020100001 86

Mobile No.:9811530068

10. Rohtak 90-5180 90000 District Fisheries Officer Rohtak
Bank Name: State Bank of lndia
Bank IFSC Code: SBIN0000706
Bank Mf CR Code:I24002002
Bank Address: Main Branch. Near Court,

Rohtak
Bank A/C No.: I l075309690
Mobile No.: 8222099090
Unique Code:1H01 WU

ll Jhajjar 1407740 l 4000 District Fisheries Officer Jhajjar
Bank Name: AXIS Bank
Bank IFSC Code: UTl800007l7
Bank MICR Code: I 2421 | 102
Bank Address: Rajan Complex, Near old bus

stand, Jhajjar
Bank A/C No.: 91001 0046470383
Mobif e No.:941 6479940
Unique Code: CLAAYU

12. Rew a ri/l\{ah e n d e rga r h

at Narnaul
70000 7000 District Fisheries Officer Rewari

Bank Name: State Bank of India
Bank IFSC Code: SBIN0000705
Bank M ICR Code: I 23002010
Bank Address: Circular Road, Distt. Rewari,

Bank AiC No.: 10575563612
Mobile No.:9416370927
Unique Code:

13. Bhiwani 196430 20000 District Fisheries Officer Bhiwani



Bank Name: State Bank of India
Bank IFSC Code: SBINOO1 1864

Bank M ICR Code: I 21 002003
Bank Address: Panchayat Bhawan Bhi wani
Bank A/C No.: 65017708863
Mobile No.: 9992162307
Unique Code: MlAJ03

14. Iind 694000 69000 District Fisheries Officer Jind
Bank Name: State bank of lndia
Bank IFSC Code: SB1N0050409
Bank MICR Code: I 260020 | 9

Bank Address: State Bank of India, Mini
Secreatariate, Jind
Bank A/C No.: 65001585586
Mobile No.:9466076571
Unique Code: DOAQSC

t5. Hisar/Si rsa/Fatehabad 852430 85000 District Fisheries Officer Sirsa
Bank Name: Canara Bank
Bank IFSC Code: CNRB000l403
Bank MICR Code: 125015002

Bank Address: C.O, FFDA Canara Bank,
Ambedkar Chounk , Sirsa
Bank A/C No.: 1403101071067
Mobile No.:9416100266
Unique Code: FR4B2M

E-

1

2

J

4

5

o

7

uction of qfd ,-

sTlra qTM o1 f di r{qq Gmf 01.0e.20'1g r\ st.oB.2o2o df dfl
qeq 1.M 1ee6 d GIeftq 6Rqw il-q d qftrr{fr-d qrfui q qu-fr q-f,si

d sTffi o1 {-ffi Hg-tr frepffi rln-q gqtdq of sTqerdT fr .Tfua

o'fe ErT g-S e\fr e-auction ErrI g-dr{ d qam r{klrd t o-gqr$ q.ffi 
t

ftrft dd fi-flq 6{i qffi qrftfr o1 3rtqe{dr rrgffi fuisro. rw U@rmq

o-tql | ffi rrftfr *1 fuv;rRw d eftrrq w ftfterq sq{t-f, ffi of q-{et

fttPrq., T.{s qTFFT grgl fr qTtrift

e-.olfr qrfr o) fr-drq ftrd qr G t, fr qil$ qfu ft-{r drf,e-s d qu-fr Tfr

qctrs RrchdT I df,tfs sqft6 ftrd or eitdott t'n r

fidrfr o-ri qrar oTffi eTff6 t oTBo eH q-qw o-G or qcrc q-fr Ei'n.t

ffi o-G orar 3rDrf,rft lt-dr d qp; o) gqt qT q6 Ri 3rD6 ,rnt d

fuflq oEi or sTfuorq {€rdr t I

3rpq GrBm t srBo ffi frxft mt{ o\<i}Fq NA, q) fu d-qET

olTT d Tdtfufi q--d( r3_<T t, of t c) rvs{d 'qfil qH q-S r.di Et'ft d



10

11

12

13

NA o1 qffi q\ ro qtdpm erfOo elfi r er.n ofr rrq-d 3rfuo eH frEd

frq rrid of si-tfl r\ oq *,fr d erEqffi sfl oTffE t 3rtro e}fr o) qT

ffisilFq NC) o1 ffi o\ rqq o-Ei or vrcrc T& d,Tr ei-{

dfiT +fl{r fr-orq od or 3rPrf,ft e}-il t

fuq ad{ri of ffi qqq ei.ft, sqr g+tnd effi{rcrr oi a-d of {"f er-flRl

ffi w qqr orqrft el.ft qT td of q-a rlffi qr 1/ 3 sf.t qen {d +ft o1

s lr-frs13 g|NT q-i)-fl {|Rr d sq ii ffi,w qqr o-Eqrft E}.ft, dq z/a ftrr)
of grft ffi of frfu rl go fu{ d 3{qr-2 q-qr ornfi sirft r i-sr q 6Ei

w ffiEror fl{r q|$ q{ qril o-q{|-$ .d r,zs frd+ o1 ilq{|-ft il+6{ {rk
derT 5 q-frpro qrT o-{qd .ri O:r ftTEdFB q6o ch-t fr qd.fr | ?TR B@q

ffi o1 T{qrfrr so,ooo / _uo r) oq B dl Tft q-flft o-r Srmq ffi w fr
o-qil el.n r ( fr,- s+o qFio rflfrr t{d- q t qpfq rq fr!-i'Ttjqri

qqF{l-o fudT ortdrfl-fr d renei €cqT i ITTGSAIEF-T d qrqq r\ Online

qqr orffi d-ft r)

qR cr{-$-qrfl{ Er ordr\ i t qr dr{=lt_n at frxft €fi o\ ilsdT t a\ ft.{d

offi d erorcT sqr+t qTTFKI o1 r-oq q1 qu uFr-, q\ .ft d€$-s qttr

osi qrdT 3rffi fio sq-s) q6{T 6{ fiilqT wtil | qR drf,$-s qq rS
fuql qldr a\ ed-<Ti qrrl;t.r qad o-{i qj1 r{-tr-{I dTf,d-q wfr 6{i qrd

3rffi t ffi fr qqr+o of roq qT \tqcnl q< fu-qr riII qr-rl Ti{T qrl

o-{qfo-{ qrrkr ot r6q Tt .ntil 
|

tdEx EnT ffi et T"f vftr wn orqri der o-Elwlql ti w wd (fr) w
,il-ft)q1 qrt oq fuqT w+fl |

dr{_$s qr dd -.h1 cmiq o-r{q d 3r-drTd qnfr frde-{ t Gr'rd q{ of 31

srrr<r ao tilfr |

erfe-q-qTq qr gS< qr qEfueErq qnfr g-.il€ qi atsr.rr< oo q{ d dirT d
qqft sifr ellq 6rq ot stft d {-orqr frt{fr rft v+Brq t ftt-ft ag qo$n 

I

erf,tl{r<Tq gE qr sq-d 1rd-e ffi ercr alqfq-6 fu-dT q*q eTerf,ft d
E{flTe{q or.i qqft-e Ein, q-fr qE-ft q-fi-si rnr aoEx tftn I



14

15

16

17

18

19

ed-{R vqq qr B-fl-d yd-€ d gqr$-qT sq qrfui d sdi fr-or{ c< fo-qr .rqr

t, qu-ft q-8r qqt$il | Fqrd q]Tar f,{qqr{ft 1ee6 o1 q|{I 10 d 3rd,Td

q5{Tl.r-{ d ffifun qFrq\ q qufr.rqsi o1 qrr4 e}ft '-
r. ugqT Tdi 6f0ffi gtrs t qrq oifsq ao I

2 qftffi q-gqT Trq deffi qrgg{ ts qa'fl ern.S. 51eoo q) oos+z dfr
T6-{ gc< -cr{-t Grtl-{ derT .ifg5 t-s qfli 1) .TTq 3lqKdg{

a-o. GIt{.$. o t 32600 d.n 5w -.zTin derq

drfQvil{ qr vnd s$-.E oT $dqT +n ftl-d gq qufr q-r-si d {rTurn d
g-fl-qr frt{ft str{ Tffi q\ quft q-fr qf,s iro-d B t

(3{) r{fr ectrf{ d qro fu{q Erqf (tH) d r-o .rd t {*rft qrs c-o o-T Gt<R

qx t-&fiaq d q-r qri) Gtri or d-tr ro tdi4-aq d t

(e) qM qrfi dri{ |

(u) qqX dft I

(q) ETrr emn eF-sqr t

dd-qT{ g-di d sw Sq fti roo 4-oq n-o RrqN e"S dft d fr;rft 3It qilrr{

t frmR q-fr 6{ srocr B t

Ad<N qgqT Tft d ffi go qflqft d z:oo freq sw q fii qeil qnt( =rfr

d zoo freq sw q fti Rr-qt e-{fr dfr d frxft rft erq r{IEI;I e qe-fr Tfr

qo-s {{o-f,T I

Ad-fl-i s-n-d gfr< qT 1qrgt fi-dm gv vrft d oii qerr$ {-q-{i or quft

qq-si d ftd q d ffiq otil strq -i fr tr{qr+,n I q6r-qrrT ftrfr al
s-frlcfd d ftd r-fr dJTrhrr I

ddEn q6{ stcT oq, 1M drroa, qfs-el qr o-{ zIT 3fql sil0ffi eNS or,

q-drd qr-fi fiq griT qufr TS q-o-$.n dq q fr co erqi Vdr-c q 5qTf,i o\
q-o-gi tqr t

dr-f-elrErr o\ erqil drfQ-gr vq 3Tiffii o) R-qiqr dil, arareil qffi
t-$ 'dqfu o) q-qrq qcq eia srDFqq rgr+ o1 qr{T 6 d eEft-q RqT q|-{€ d
ftw-nfi o-{i d fud er-ff *'t



21

22

24

ddftrflR' sfld gd-i qT 1t€e q a) 30 dfifi-{ t o-q oS o-oar, {r{..,

ft-$Td, oFrclrcr, tTr6p)q, ftraq 6rd, qrs od q o-Frq fl{ fu-{q of oii
qu-fi ffi 3{amr frftqq d ftd TS q-f,-Srl d?.r q fr q-(Rid oi-q t

ed-{R ftirro qerq t gd ww r=ffi .ii ft-n frttft d qrt }qtr d-q-frd rfr
oq rrqrfl. t t

Ad-fl{ C q-6 q{Fu qfusq {q;TT *Tr, fr-wq fu{ eqRa-di 6\ q-gtrd RqT

.rqr d. s{d qlq qd <d ovi di t

erf,e-grilq o\ go {trrr€r {s;TT 6}'n ffi1 q-f,S .r{ qu-fi, +fr T$ qu-ft or

oqq (d oq=TT ei'n r fufl r{rtr{i gm eufr qfi-S .r$ E\ qe ftrqi dii nerl

furr fuTrT *1 qsfuui E\ oil-i qu d q+d .r{ Ei fuqqT dqr t qufrrui d
ario. q tr{q ,{E .fr ftl-qi stt t

ed-{ri qo qtfro. ffid q-trm. qr{{ o1 s olftq n?n l]qf+rf, fuan q*q

Grprfir-ft o\ ,iffr, fuT{q M q-{ d A .d rrr€r q+n d.ft r el-.n ddflR

ffi-d f,{trqd rrnr q{ Tfr -iqdT t e) ro/- so qfrfr{ d tr€Tq t ro ftq

d-6. gqirT q-r{d fu-qr qr}'rr t qR q6 qpf$ .r$ er-{E d el-.Eq R+rd q-{Ed

o-{i ii er-qrqef vror t, el sqror dfe-i{ q{E fu-qr qr e-o-fl. t t

ad-<T{ vqr qu-ft w oftqn TS Arr d qu-ft frqrrr s-flfi\ dqi d ftrS

tnt
qft quft ed-flq delT sqcil \'fr-e G{atcIT sqchl qlrfwE dqDd ffi q ffi
echr{ d swen d wccl fr q} sq-d tqm il errcr t, s-grot rf,qrT fu d
c-r$-o-qrq qr BqEffi ner frrl-{ d 3Tffi o\ ti d ftd erta *lI t

ddqn rf.o-r{ t ftt{fr echt_{ ol oi$ rfr gur+w ffi rpqr di, eTd- d et qri
qr oH d qe qri qr oT-{fr offi un-{i d oxq qr ftxfr erq oxq t
r-S d rrrf,r I

eC{ri ftr{fr td Tfirrfl d ftd ger+$ ot ErtlT oEi or Eo-il{ TS +lT C
sS gq FEC d frr{ft sqcr€r GrelttT strfrl Gr5-ak d frt{ft foq-q-{ d
s-dq-{ d ftd Tf,q slcr{ frqq d frr{fi offi/qffi gxr ssd fus-€

of q-$ olffi d orEq gen s\ t



31

JJ

34

JC

ft-tpro rff,Rr qTFFr ftqTrr oT oI$ .fr 3{f+6ft sr otr4t qu-fi d F{il-E

-fu-diq of vrq-q-sdld d; ftrd d'-ilq qr qufr q-o-si, $+{ o-{i qr qufi
ffi o1 qrrc fr flfu.ra e\ qroor t sil-i ftDld tcr s.nor t r

ofd{ d fus€ qE ft q-o-ed w #E-rq 6T TrrFr qu-ft q-m-si ?h-r qrFrFr q6d

fu-qr qr q-rar t eil{ rqffi gft-s ari q d q-RT uil qfidT t osrr !-fi-e
.rg qu-fr qq o-q-d fr-dlq o1 ql e-fi-ft t r

q-R adflR qT BrrcnT gSoz oT Xq-f,qr ql or{li ti R\ frr{ft o\ cisor t q-r

drf,e-fl of frrqfr yrd @\ drsdr t, d qgq frirrlT ErT o-r1{ d erfi-q offr
6-G d 3rfufuff s{J6T erfS-{i .ft srE ftrq .'n rJcFdT t t w gr.TTfl d dor

+qxr fudrq ft-fl. q' qchdT B Bil-i orf-€rq+<rq o) Tq, ft-dq o-Ei or qqi

oen q\ qrer rfl6f{ o) dil, tfl q-$Tr r a€$-s rrE di of oraro q wt
frrd .d q-{frE fr qrq eqd qC'} 

r

d€Qq qft o-{i oran erfffi ftarq fu} gq qrFr-d d e-{ft cift d d€e-s

o-ft oq rr+nr t t

q-q olrf,N 01 eTs ftq no-n eifr,-
r VOq{dftd
2. vo qra d fui
3. vo v+krr6 d fu
4 C-fu6

100l-s0
50 /-50
25 / -Fio
5 / --F.,0

fuilT F-nH frtd Sd qrfui q i\ frt{ft .fi er$" of qt-fr M d ftd,
qffi d frrd frt{fr ,fr qrqq sil-i frr{ft rft qprq r\ qftE lT+nr t r edfli
{q-d fu-d ot-g rfr gur+ur qfr d q-6-or 

I

qR GrPrr{tr-d qrffi n oi$ qFtR qu-ft qrg qrft t d dd-fl-{ o) sq\ q-nq

frqrr d 3r|fq;Pr/ofqRd d {il-qi qw o-{ir e}-qr r

3r-$Ifu-d qft t rlqRrd v+tFd ffi-fl-n fi) orfffi-6 qIffi C q6-fr q-fi-si

d 3T el rrft w r4-qo e)ft d zs qfrqrf, o1 <q d GrEooq qftqr

4,00,000 / -r.0 o1 fr--ffi-q -$dfqdr qEn qfi qd.ft | s{T rrrnd E}fr-fld d qiql

3r${E-d wft y-ttq q-{, 3TtwT ord, {plT ord,ztq od q eRutqT or ffi
ei-q qst t r



42

43

q5ilr-ft ri qg-fi q-fi-s+ d 3rBm-r{ d rrq-+r fr qa wE frtq|' qror t fu
qg{tq-fr or $-arq q-€tft vrw (vc-< q+r) q qu-fr q-fi-si w # d ftd
6Rql"n v{icnrq/qsq frqFr of m4rq TS Et'ft qr fr q*q frrnq 6Rqr"rr

gq r{RFq i qti-$ gur+wr t,n I

rr-il d elfrqp-d qffi q qfufl, q-6i, qt,i, fr qrfr 6Rqlq ffi 1ee6

q ftqr-r (z)d aoo fr ,Tg qfr?ri o1 uffi d erorqr ot$ qa wr+Brq

qirR-d q-S t I

Hrbd ffi-ildT qn q-d ffi of ol .1.5 qfrvrf, {ct-q W q

soo / -so qR d-s {-d-evrq eT{T d HreT frqFr r\ o-En-{qT o-q=TT e},n r

sq-iw erf,T d 3rfrR-ffi q-.t-f, ed-fl{ q;} eRqrqT qdrr fuiqr+fr 1ee6 d
q:rfg .d yrdi of .ft 3r-gqrffn o--{ft tl.ft r

ffi t qr'l +i qrd v+ft edflr q-q-d sfr ffi gnllnstq q-6-d * q-q-d

vfr ffi +i qrd o) B-r-d registered email/Mobile Number/SMS aRT

qfuf, o-q Rfl w\'.ft I

uftogqrofro ft--qqqs{t{ cq tltn f

grdtfu e-Auction ol ftrqd q"h R\ qri eTt {il-qqrft qr-ft G t fu-i .fi

Grq-dd i ffi qn-fi=q .p d o-rt'r ofi q-nft o\ na.m d q-rE fi amq
3i-gE--tT t q6-d fio o-q Rqr q.n'rn 

I

ftfl'ft efffi R-fl or$ oxq qorq ft{ffi o-s / ffi vq-q o-G o-r

Grlfox g{ftd ve-or t I

aRqIqT


